(ILLY 4-01) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp-4/94)	102554501	- Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of patents and Trac	lemarks: Please record the a	strached original documents or conv thereof
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Kyolchi Tomita Shinji Ishii Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes_X. No	2. Name and	address of receiving party (ies) Gosei Kogyo Co., Ltd.
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: July 4, 2001	City: Ichikaw Country: Jap	· —- <u>F</u> · — · — · • • • 12
 Application number (s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a n 2001. 	ew application, the exe	ecution date of the application is: July 23,

A. Patent Application No.(s) 10660255

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? __Yes X_No

Name and address to party whom correspondence. concerning document should be mailed;

Name: Donald W. Huntley

Internal Address:

Street Address: P.O. Box 948

City: Wilmington State: DE

1105 North Market Street

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00

X Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

8. Deposit account number:

08-3440

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

ZIP: 19899-0948

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DONALD W. HUNTLEY Name of Person Signing

August 3, 2001

Date

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Carona)

PATENT REEL: 014687 FRAME: 0800

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned , Kyoichi TOMITA of c/c Photosensitive Materials Research Laboratory, Toyo Gosei Kogyo Co., Ltd. 2-1, Wakabagi 4-chome, Inba-mura, Inba-gun, CHIBA 270-1609 JAPAN, and Shinji ISHII of c/o Photosensitive Materials Research Laboratory, Toyo Gosei Kogyo Co., Ltd. 2-1, Wakahagi 4chome, Inba-mura, Inba-gun, CHIBA 270-1609 JAPAN

Hereby declare that

We are the true and first inventors of an invention relating to Method for Producing Onium Salt Derivatives, and Novel Onium Salt Derivatives

, which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, executed the $\underline{-4 + th}_{\underline{-}}$ day of $\int u \, dy$, 2001 (Case No. valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, We hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto TOYO GOSEI KOGYO CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of JAPAN and having its principal place of business at 1603, Kamimyoden, Ichikawa shi, Chiba 272-0012, Japan, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aloresaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or mine, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or mine and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries. We further authorize

my attorneys, to insert below* the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid United States application now identified as Case No. after the same shall have been made known to him by the United States Patent Office.

	*The application referred to above as Case No. on, 2001, and was given Serial No. This insertion made by me this		was filed in the United States Pat day of , 2001	
Office on .				
		_	V RANGE.	(L.S.)
	Signed and sealed this	day of	, 2001	
		_	万井 信治 Shinji ISHII	(L.S.)
	Signed and sealed this $\ \mathcal{L}$	fth day of	July , 2001	
			同日末。— Kyoichi TOMITA	(JS.)
	Signed and sealed this I_{-}	t the day of	ſ	

PATENT

REEL: 014687 FRAME: 0801